Surgical Technique
ShOulDer FracTure SySTem
DeSign raTiOnale
Conventional shoulder implants are frequently not suitable for optimal reconstruction of proximal
humeral fractures because of the loss of anatomic orientation features and the inability to adequately
reduce and securely fix the displaced tuberosity fragments. Through the unique design of the implant
and instrumentation, the Arthrex Univers Shoulder Fracture System will address all of the issues
relating to stabilization of the humeral prosthesis, accurate positioning of the humeral head combined

shaft to prevent proximal migration.
1312
Ordering Information
Univers Fracture Instrument Set      AR-9201S
Accessories:
#2 FiberWire, 38 inches (blue) w/Tapered Needle,
    26.5 mm, 1/2 circle, qty. 12    AR-7200
#2 FiberWire, 38 inches w/Reverse Cutting Needle,
    36.6 mm, 1/2 circle, qty. 12    AR-7202
#5 FiberWire, 38 inches (blue)    AR-7210
#5 FiberWire, 38 inches w/Conventional Cutting Needle,
    48 mm, 1/2 circle, qty. 12    AR-7211
FiberWire Tensioner     AR-1929
FiberWire Suture Kit     AR-7219
Implants:
Humeral Stem, fracture, 8 mm x 158 mm   AR-9100-08F
Humeral Stem, fracture, 9 mm x 173 mm     AR-9100-09F
Humeral Stem, fracture, 10 mm x 180 mm     AR-9100-10F
Humeral Stem, fracture, 11 mm x 187 mm    AR-9100-11F
Humeral Stem, fracture, 12 mm x 195 mm    AR-9100-12F
Humeral Stem, fracture, 13 mm x 204 mm    AR-9100-13F
Humeral Head, fracture, 43 mm x 15 mm    AR-9143-15F
Humeral Head, fracture, 46 mm x 17 mm    AR-9146-17F
Humeral Head, fracture, 48 mm x 17 mm    AR-9148-17F
Humeral Head, fracture, 50 mm x 19 mm    AR-9150-19F
Humeral Head, fracture, 51 mm x 22 mm    AR-9151-22F
univerS ShOulDer FracTure SySTem
The Univers™ Shoulder Fracture System was designed in cooperation with Professor Peter Habermeyer, M.D., ATOS Clinic, Heidelberg, Germany.
This surgical technique has been developed in cooperation with Anthony Romeo, M.D., Rush-Presbyterian - St. Luke’s Medical Center, Chicago, IL.
U.S PATENT NO. 6,716,234 and PATENTS PENDING